
AWARD NO. 249 
Case No. 286 

PZBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 1S82 

PARRIES{ THS:ATCHISON,. TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY 

DISPuTx) BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTRNANCE OF WAY BMPLOYEES 

STATENENT OF CLAIN: 

L, That the Carrier's decision to assess Claimant thirty (30) 
demerits. after investigation September 30, 1983 was .unjust. 

Zr That the Carrier now expunge thirty (30) demerits from the 
cIaimant's record, reimbursin 
incurredas a result of atten t;i* 

him for all wage loss and expenses 
mg the investigation September 30, 

1983.~ becausea review-oft the investigation transcript reveals 
thatsubstantial, creditable evidence was not introduced that 

.indicates claimant ia guilty of violation of rules he was charged 
with in the Notice of Investigation. 

~‘ FINDINGS:-- This EubIic~LawBoard No. 1582 finds that the parties 
. herein are Carrier and Employee within the meaning of the Railway 

Labor Act, as amended,. and that this Board has jurisdiction. 

In this dispute: the cLaimant.was~ natified to 'attend a formal in- 
vestigation in the.I)ivision.Eng~neer:'s Office at San.Bernardino, 
California at B:O&a,m.. on September30,. 1983-. The claimant was 
chargedwith consumption of alcoholic beverages while in the out- 

'fit car at'Goffs, California, Pursuant to the investigation the 
cI&.mantwasr found guilty and was assessed 30 demerits for being 
inviolation of Rule 14, General Rules for the Guidancex6Em-... 
pIoyeea, Form2626 Standard,, 1978. 

The eviden& establishes that the claimant was a gang foreman on 
Septembes, I,. 1983, One of the employees under him and another 
employee came into the outfit car at Goffs. California and opened 

-~' twa cans. of beer in his presence. 

The cl%maut took no action and failed to admonish the employees 
regarding drinking beer until two days later when~he advised them 
therewould be no more beer in the.outfit car. Apparently this 
statement was made to the employee who worked under the claimant 
herein. 

The evidence establishes that the claimant was guilty, but it is. 
the opinion of the Board that 30 demerits is too severe discipline 

'for the offense committed herein. The Carrier is directed to 
reduce. the demerits assessed to I.5 demerits. 



ORDEK: Tlie Carrier is directed to comply 
fh;irq days from the date of this award.. 

wFth rhis.award.within 
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AWARp; Claim sustatned as per above. 

. 


